AAC321

e

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 27TH, A. D. 1933, 10:00 A.M.

(PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, lMayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

Steffler. Absent Commissioner Wright.
Dn motion, of Commissioner Steffler, dﬁly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of

meeting of February 20th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

*

---MEMOEIALS AND PETITIONS=---

Bids for flood-lights on the larket Plaza's were opended and read and referred to Commissioner
bf Parks and City Purchasing Agent.

hvoommittee representing Beauty Shop Operators requested the Commissioners to repeal the ordinf
nance regulating Beauty Shops. The Commission took the matter under consideration as a Com-

mittee of the Whole.

To the Hon. Mayor, iy ‘ : : A San Antonio, Texas.
& Board of Commissioners, 5 _ Feb. 24th, 1933.
City of San Antonio, Texas. M B [7 -

Gentlemen:-

Herewith attached is bid submitted by the Guaranty Packers, to furnish the Zoo
with Fresh Horse Meat, Fore and Hid Quarters, during the month of March, April and May, (No
Sunday Delivery), at the delivered price of FIVE CENTS per pound. I recommend that the attachg

ed bid be accepted.
Very respectfully submitted,

Adopted. : 5 . ' R. R. Jennett,
City Purchasing Agent.

To the Hon. Mayor, , ' San Antonio, Texas.
& Board of Commissioners, . ' Feb. 21st, 1933.
City of San Antonio, Texas. o

: - & &

Herewith attached are the following bids for 1 Ford 1929 Tudor Sedan in the

Gentlemen:=-

amount of Ten Dollars, submitted by Louis LaBroche, and for 1 1929 Chevrolet Coach in the
amount of Ten Dollars submitted by Daniel N. Muephy. I recommend that the above bids be accep-

ted.
: Yours very respectfully,
Adopted.
R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.
To the Hon. Mayor San Antonio, Texas.
% Board of Commissioners, > Feb. 24th, 1923.

City of San Antonio, Texas.

~Si9
Gentlemen: -

- Herewith attached are tabulated bids submitted by MceCrary Prbd. Co. and Younes
Produqe Co;, to furnish fish for the Zoo, during the months of llarch, April and May. Inasmuch
as the bid submitted by the Younes Produce Co., is the LOWEST, I recommend that it be accept-
ed. '

Adopted.




= |

San Antonio, Texas.
Feb. 24th, 1933.

To The Hon. liayor,
% Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.

ML- § 29
Gentlemen: -

Zoo with CoW-Forequarters, during the months of March, April and May; at the deliveréd price o

4,25 per hundred pounds. I recommend that this bid be accepted.
Very respectfully submitted,

R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.

Adopted.

Petition of Committee of 3rd Bat. 1st Tex. Regiment of Jounior Yanks for use of Recreational
Building in Highland Park. Read and granted pfoViding building is not engaged for March 1lth.
tetition of~3roperty Owners protesting against the erection of Stadium in San Jacinto rark.

ead and referred to Committee of the Whole.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fife and Police.

FEstate of W. B. Kroeger, For gpproval of a 1ocation fbr Drive-in Sta. 1519 Main Ave.v\

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electrie Sign 111 Denver Blvd.

C. K. Monig, for permit to install additional pump at 531 - 4th Street. ;

few Displays Co., for permit.to erect Electric Sign 442 S. St. Mary's Street.

ayelte-Allen Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 856 Highland Blvd.

ﬁetition to abate a Nuisance 1208 Hildebrand Avenue. .

Humble 0il & Refining Co., for permit to replace sign at Fredericksburg & Cincinneti Ave.
Highland Park Garage, for permit to install storage tank 1322 So. Hackberry Street.

R E. Megee Co., for permit to install gas equipment 2400 S. Flores Street.

Edward Tengg Elec. Co., fer permit to erect Electric Sign 856 Highland Blvd.

he Texas Company, for permit to_install additional underground tank 1001 W. Ashby Place.
‘umble 0il & Refining Co., for permit to replace;sign at Cor. of Dwyer Ave. and Villita St.
fumble 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to replace sign at Sta. McCul%ough & Evergreen Sts.

fumble 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to replace sign at 1128 E. Houston Street. :
fommissioner Steffler,introduced the following ordinance, which wasrread and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nays, Wright Absent. - |

0321 * a ML_ g'g//

AN ORDINANCE

THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO IN CAUSE NO. B-60,519, LOUISE ALDERMAN VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, 37TH

» BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS,

RDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO?

That the sum of $1,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the‘Street
Aintenance Fund of 1932 to pay the final judgment and decree in Cause No. B-60,519, Louise

Louise Alderman against the City of San Antpnio on the 5th day of November, A. D. 1932, said
Judgment entered in pursuance to a trial upon the merits as a result of injuries sustained by
the said Louise Alderman by falling into an excavation on Aransas Avenue, in the City of San

Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, said sum representing the amount of éamages'sustained'by said

Herewith attached is bid submitted by the Roegelein Provision Co., to furnish the

9

APPROPRIATIﬁG\$1,000.00 TO PAY LOUISE ALDERMAN IN SATISFACTION OF A JUDGMENT IN HER FAVOR AGAINST

Alderman vs City of San Antonio, 37th Distriet Court, Bexar County, Texas, entered in favor of

-




S

AAC32%

JLouise Alderman as found by the verdict-of the Jury duly impaneled in said case..

2. Said sum of $1,000.00 shall be paid to the said Louise Alderman.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of February, A. D. 1933.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor .

ATTEST: - Jas. §impson.
City Clerk.

' ———

»

30mmiésioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Jays,'Wright Absent.

H\ro.;zzz- | ML= 522, AN ORDINANCE

\UTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER. .
WHEREAS, gn ordinance passed and approved August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation No
106, in the sum of $1,556,000.00 covering operating expensés of the various departments out of
bhe 1922 General Fund, for the fisecal year beginning June 1,‘1952, and endiﬁg May 31, 1933,
:herefore,  \ ’ |

BE IT CRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the City Auditor be

nd he is hereby directed to cause the foilowing entries to be made on the records of the
Euditing Department as follows:.

: Reducing Sewage Plant from. §68,000.00 to $66,900.00
; Increasing Street Maintenance Department from
$202,200.00 to $203,300.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of February, A. D. 1933.

C. M. Chambers.
; lMayor, City of San Antonio,
ATTEST: = Jas. Simpson. : Texas.

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
pnanimous vote of the Commissioners. |
3 R - T RESOLUTION
fhanging name of Powell Street (300 block) to South San larcos Street.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commiisioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The name of the 300 block of PoWell Street, be and the same is hereby'changed to South
'én,Marcos Street, inasmuch as Powell Streets runs into ang parallei'with South San Marcos
Street.
¢0mmissioner Bushidk, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,vﬁushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Neys,Wright,Absent. |
No.328 P — S & 4 AN ORDINANCE
Aooropriating $25,000.00 out of 1932 General Fund to pay one Note No. 4.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriéted out of 1932 General Fund’
(Various Departmeﬁts), payable to the Frost National Bank, to pay one note No. 4, of the 195é
General Fund Serieg $25,000.00 maturing on or before July 1lst, 1935.

[Commissioner Bﬁshick; introduced the'following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

[ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

]

~

[Nays, Wright, Absent.




gt AR : : _
0.324 | ML-53 8 AN ORDINANCE \
Appropriating money out of various Funds for Payrolls.
i BE IT QRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The . following amounts or sé much thereof s may be necessary be and the same is hereby

aopropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for fayrolls, period ending February 28, 1933.
_ g .

Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = - 500.00
Police & Firemen's Pen Fd. - - - - 2,500.00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = 800.00 -
Comatepy THUEES = &, 4 = o = = w &'ls -100.00
. San Jose Bur. Pk-Oper Fd, = = = = = 500.00

-1,000.00

Trench Fynd = = = = = = = = = - =
$'Z"To_—, [00.00

Commissioner éushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the foliowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nays, Wright. Absent.
No.325 | -536 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $354.68 to pay Merchants' Bills.

R% IT ORDAINED by the Commiséioners of the City of San Antonio, that, _

The sum of $354.68 and the same is hereby apprcpriated'out of the following Funds to pay
Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the,

3 City Auditor:

Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = = =« = $ 343.43

Golf Coiirse Fund = = » » = = « & . & 9.25

Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1926- 2.00
3 ; : . 6

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, toéwit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler,
Nays, Wright. Absent.

No.326 - T AN 'ORDINANCE |

Transferring $14,800.00 from Back Tax Fund and 1931 General Fund, to the 1932 General Fund. 38
i 3% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, i | ‘
B ' The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City $reasurer and the Cify Auditor, be and |they
| are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred $809.00 from Back Tax Fund to 1932
General Fund, and $14,000.00 from 1931 General Fund to 1932 General Fund.

. Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance. which was read_and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Nays, Wright Absent. .

No.327 — S 2 ¢ AN ORDINANCE

Anpropriating $18,000.00 out of 1932 General Fund for Payrolls, Merchants Bills and Miscel-

L laneous Expenditures.

3 i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘

| The sum of $18,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Fund,
for payrolls, merchants bills, and miscellaneous expenditures as follows:

$3,000.00 out of Corporation Court Department.
$15,000.00 out of Judgements & Suits Department.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, ] f
Nays, Wright, Absent. £




AAC324

Ordinance passed and approved February 20, 1973, by Amending hereby items No. 7- gd}poration

mML- §2 9

No.325 be AN ORDINANCE

Anpropriating $4,000;OO out of 1932 General Fund for Attorney's Fees.
E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum.qf_$4,000.00 be and the_same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Fund,

Bell‘Telephane Company vs. City of San Antonio, et al, payable as follows:

Bruce W. Teagarden = = = = = = = = « = -2,000.00
Carl Wright Johnson = = = = = = = = = , 2,000.00

Commissioner BusShiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Nays. Wright, Absent.

No. 329 = — § 30 AN ORDINANCE
Amending the Ordinance fixing the 1932 Budget passed August 16th, 1932, by adding $15, 000/90
to Judegments & Suits, and $3,000.00 to Corporation Court Department. K///
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ///

And ordinance, passed and approved August 16, 1932 being Council Apvropri%ﬁion No. 106
out of 1932 General Fund (Various Departments), covering budget allowance for the 32 F;scal
Year, be and the same is hereby increased $18,000.00 by money secured by a loan authgpized by

Court, and No. 20 - Judgements & Suits, to read hereafter in words .and figures as follows:

Item #7 - Corporation Court - - - - = $ 11,700.00
Item #20-Judgments & Suits = - - - - 41,000.00

All ordinances anéd parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambersm Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Nays. Wright, Absent.
o.330 el 4 | AN ORDINANCE
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING INTER-DEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER.
WHEREAS, an ordinance passed and apﬁroved August 16, 2932, being Council Avppropriation
No. 106, in the sum of $1,556,000.00 which Ordinance has been amended from time to time, cover
operating expenses offithe various departments, out of the 1922 General Fuhd, for the fiscal
year, beginning June 1, 1932 and ending May 31, 1933, therefore;
BE IT ORDAINED.BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be nade
on the records.of the Auditing Department as follows:
k Reducing Judgments and Suits Department from

$41,000.00 to $38,000.00.

Increasing Contingencies Department from $23,425.00 o

to $26,425.00
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of February, A. D. 1933,

Co. Mo Chambers.

- ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor, City of San Antonio, Texas
City Clerk.

Commissioner Stéfflermacde the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

6110wing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Nays. Wright.
he Texas Co., for permit to install additional gas equipment 1214 S. Bt. Marys' St. Granted.
Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1329 S. Laredo St. Granted.

(Judgments and Suits Department), as payment toward Attorney's Fees in the case of Southwestefn

ing




Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 215 E. Martin St, Granted.
Mex H. Hite, for permit to install gas equipment New Braunfels & Crockett Sts. Granted.
Cities Service 0il Co., for permit to re-locafe Gas equipment 2400 S. Flores St. Granted.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect and move Electric Sign to 403 Elm Street. Granted.
Neon Displays Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1001 N. New Braunfels Ave. Granted.
Kirkwood & Wharton, For permit to erect Electric Sign 1012 Navarro St. Granted.

A. Sanches, For approwxal of site for Drive-in Sta. 424 Buena Vista Street. Granted.

R. M. Silsbee, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Park & San Pedro Ave. Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,'Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
ays, Wright. Absent.

b ML— & 3 av orormance

Transferring $50,000.00 from Bank to Bank.'

3T IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred $50,000.00 of General Sinking
Fund from Frost National Bank to the Alamo National Bank, of San Antonio, Texas.

ved, by the following vote oﬁ roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler.
Nays; Wright. Absent.

No.332 / "’E;.:B 2 AN ORDINANCE ‘

Appropriating $45,410.80 out of Various Sinking Funds to purchase Bonds for investment.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

payable to Alamo National Bank of Sah Antonio, Texas, for the purchase, from Newman & 0o., 0Of
fourteen (14) Bonds Nos. 752 to 765 inel. of Street Paving Bonds of 1913, due Sept. 1, 1924, a
$997.50 each, and interest of $548.04 on same from Sept. 1, 1932 to Feb. 27, 1933, inclusive,

and, ‘
The sum of $10,009.30, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Eund - Imp-

from Newman & Co., of five (5) Bonds Nos. 158 to 162 incl. of Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913, due
Sept. 1, 1935, at $988.50 each, and accrued interest of $124.30 on same from Sept. ‘1, 1932 to

Feb. 27, 1933, incl. and, five (5) Bonds Nos. 816 to 820 inel. of Str et Paving Bonds of 1913,
fue Sept. 1, 1935, at $988.50 each; and

Kent District No. 2, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchase, fi

ewman & Co., of five (5) Bonds Nos. 811 to 815 inclusive of Street Paving Bonds of 1913, matui
septl 1, 1935, at $988.50 each; and (

Newman & Co., of five (5)rBonds Nos. 101 to 105 inclusive of Police & Fire Station Bonds of -
1913, maturing Sept. 1, 1937 at $980.00 each.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

The sum of $25,559.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of General Sinking Fund

land, eleven (11) Bonds Nos. 401 to 411 incl. of Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913, due Sept. 1, 195&,
Ft $997.50 each, and interest of $27%3.46 on same from Sept. 1, 1932 to Feb. 27, 1933, inclusive;

rovement District No. 9, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchase

The sum of $4,942.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Sinking Fund - Improve-

The sum of $4,900.00 be and the same is hereby avpropriated out of Sinking Fund - Improve-

nent District No. 11, payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purchase from

cr

‘om

ing




These Bonds are being purchased as investment for General Sinking Fund and Sinking Funds
- Improvement Districts Nos. 2-9-11.

PASSED AND APPROVED, on the 27th day of February, A. D. 1933,

l 2 C. M. Chambers.

s Wies
AL N n

ATTEST: Jas; Simpson. o
City Clerk.

* e

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

e

ATTEST:

AAC324

i
e
.

o






